
Republic of the Philippines 

 Province of Surigao del Sur   

City of Bislig 

 

INVITATION TO BID 
 

The Local Government Unit of Bislig City, through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) invites PhilGEPS registered 

Supplier’s to apply for eligibility and to bid for the hereunder project:  

 

Name of Project  : SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF LED VIDEO WALL 
    

Location  :  City Hall Compound, Bislig City 
    
Brief Description  : 1  Unit LED VIDEO WALL 
    Pixel Pitch > not less than P3.5mm with Video  
    Processor , Sending Card 
    Cabinet can be rotated freely 
    High Precession and Rigidity > Concave convex 
     Chamfer 
    Direct Wall mounted design and complete accessories 
    Brightness up to 2500-2700 Nits and refresh 
    Rate up to 3750hz-3900hz 
    LED Type: SDM2020 (Black) 
    Size module 250mm by 250mm 
    Resolution of module: 64 by 64 
    Density: No less than 65000 dits/m 
    Best viewing angle 140 degrees 
    Control methods: Syncronization 
    Working voltage: 220V AC 
    Working temperature: not less than 20 degrees  
    Life Span : 100,000 hours (Minimum) 
     
 
    Include Installation of LED Video wall fixed wall 
    Bracket, hardware materials, Pullboxes, tools  
    And other accessories to complete the installation, labor, 
    Installation, testing and commissioning. 
`           
Approved Budget  
For the Contract : Php 8,350,000.00 

  

Source Funds  :  20% EDF CY – 2018   

Delivery Period  :   30 C.D. 

 

Prospective bidders should have experience in undertaking a similar project within the last years of 2016 and 2017 

(minimum of 2 years) with an amount of at least 50% of the proposed project for bidding.  The Eligibility Check/Screening 

as well as the Preliminary Examination of Bids shall use non-discretionary “pass/fail” criteria. Post-qualification of the 

lowest calculated bid shall be conducted. 

 

All particulars relative to Eligibility Statement and Screening, Bid Security, Performance Security, Pre-Bidding Conference, 

Evaluation of Bids, Post-qualification and Award of Contract shall be governed by the pertinent provisions of R.A. 9184 

and its Implementing Rules and Regulation (IRR). 

 

The complete schedule of activities is listed, as follows: 

 

                         Activities                         Schedule 

1. Issuance of Bid Documents May 22 – June 11, 2018 
2. Pre-bid Conference May 29, 2018                          @ 2:00 pm 
3. Opening of Bids June 11, 2018                          @ 2:00 pm 
4. Bid Evaluation June 13-15, 2018                     @ 2:00 pm 
5. Post-qualification June 18-20, 2018                     @ 2:00 pm 
6. Notice of Award June 25, 2018                           @ 2:00 pm 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 2 
 

 

 

Bid Documents will be available only to prospective bidders upon payment of a non-refundable amount of P10,000.00 to 

the LGU Bislig City Cashier. 

 

The LGU Bislig City assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify bidders for any expenses incurred 

in the preparation of the bid. 

 

The BAC of Bislig City reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject all Bids at 

any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders. 

         

 

 

 

Approved by: 

  

 

Dates of Publication: ________               (SGD.)  RENEFREDO G. CAMBA, CPA 

Newspaper: ______________      BAC Chairman 


